Common Features/Fee Schedule

Account Rates — Please refer to our separate rate disclosure within the online account opening
system for current interest rate and annual percentage yield information

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction
limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Check Printing ......ccevieeeeve et e e (fee depends on style of check ordered)
Temporary checks (Per PACKAEE) ....oeveverierieeee ettt vt v eve et b e $2.00
Foreign ATM card used at the State Bank of Whittington’s ATMs..... $ 5.00 per transaction
ATIM PIN FEISSUE ettt e et eeeeteeetaeesaeeeeaeasaeeseseassesessessneesssesssessssessreenssenas S 5.00 per reissue
ATM Card replacement or reactivation fee ........cccoeveeveevveieeve e e, $15.00 per card
Temporary checks (Per PACKAEE) ...c.ovcueveierieriee ettt ettt aer et et v e $2.00

An account is dormant if for six months you have made no deposits or withdrawals to the
account.

Dormant acCoUNt fEE ....ccceee e e $ 5.00 per statement cycle
This fee is charged each statement cycle. Applies to Checking Accounts

An account is inactive if for one year you have made no deposits or withdrawals to the
account.

INACTIVE ACCOUNT FEO ittt e eeane S 5.00 per calendar month
This fee is charged each calendar month. Applies to Savings Accounts

GarnishmMents anNd LEVIES .....ueiveviceeeieeceiee ettt seeee et aeeseae e $50.00 Plus Attorney fees

Overdraft — each overdraft Paid ..o e $33.00

The categories of transactions for which an overdraft fee may be imposed are those by any of
the following means: check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic
means.

Nonsufficient funds (NSF) — @ACH ......ucveeeeieeieeiece ettt et s $33.00
RETUIN DEPOSIT ILEM FRE vttt ettt a e e s e st et saeens S 5.00
Special StateMENT CULOFT ..ottt e e e $3.00
SEALEMENT FEPIINT ottt et st e st ste b sae e sae s eee s et sesaessessen e seenes S 3.00

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY PrINTOUL c.ooeeiecee ettt et ettt e r s et ete sre e S 3.00



Account balancing assistance .........ccoeeeveeveceveriereeeeene. $25.00 per hour ($25.00 minimum)

ACCOUNT FESCAICI ettt e $25.00 per hour ($25.00 minimum)
License plate stickers (Sesser and Christopher Branches only)..................... $9.50 per sticker
Stop payments — SPECITIC ILEMS ..oovvvvieee e $33.00 each
Stop payments — ACH Payments .......euiiiiiee it e e e $33.00 each
o] o TeY (e YoleY oY T3 S .25each

Telephone transfer fee (with bank personnel assistances).........ccu........ $10.00 per transfer

Wire Transfers:

OUEZOING ettt ettt ettt eteete st se e bbb bes s srssasateebe st saesnensanennas $35.00 per wire
INCOMING ottt ettt et ettt bbb s s saeeaeete et st snnensaesaessrsens $25.00 per wire
FOPEIZN ottt ettt et et et et et e e e b bbbt eas s e sbeebe et st s nsaesaesasersens $85.00 per wire
COlIRCEION TEEIMS ettt ettt et eee e eteeeeeesaeeetaeeseeeessessaeeesseassessesnenesreens $25.00 per item
Coupon Book replacement .......c.couecceie ettt e et er e $10.00 per book

Fax Services:

FIEST PABE ceveeeeee ettt ettt ettt ete st st e e e et b saesaes e s saseaeebe et sae e nanea $3.50
AdItioNal PAZES .veeveeeeeeete ettt et ettt et b sre e nea $1.00
INCOMING PAEES wvvevverierieieee e eteete et sttt aes et s saeetesbe et sae s e ssassaesssaasare et ene $1.00

Safe Deposit Boxes — per year

2 TN $30.00
2t O PN $40.00
oIt O PN $60.00
010Gt O LT $90.00
LOSt KeY replacemENt .......cecvieeeeeece ettt ettt et et st $25.00 per key
Lock BOX 1ate f€ ..ccovveveeeeeeceeeeee e $10.00 per month (after 30 days late)
DIFIIE BOX veevee ettt ee e ettt ee et st eenee st entese et sreenee s ene $50.00 plus cost of Locksmith
LoCked dePOSIT DAES ..ccveeveeeeieiietiet ettt ettt ettt et et st raer e $25.00
ZIPPEI DAES eceecve ettt ettt et et st st e e bbb ea et et et et et see e e neabenrenes $5.00

We may require not less than 7 days’ notice in writhing before each withdrawal from an interest-
bearing account other than a time deposit, or from any other savings account as defined by
Regulation D. Withdrawals from a time account prior to maturity or prior to any notice period
may be restricted and may be subject to penalty. See your notice of penalty for early
withdrawal.



